

BLACK WIDOWS, INC. P.O. Box 214412

Sacramento, California 95821

Telephone: 916.649.2240 • Facsimile 916.649.2240

Email: <u>Blackwidowsinc@aol.com</u> <u>www.Blackwidowspokerrun.org</u>

April 25, 2018

RE: 22nd Annual Black Widows Poker Run - Saturday, October 6, 2018

It is our 22nd Annual and we have been permanently inscribed in the "Shriners Gold Book" that rests in the lobby of the Sacramento Hospital!! The Black Widows Inc. is honored to present its 22nd Annual Poker Run and is seeking your support as a Sponsor or a Rider. Sponsorships are \$300 and Premier sponsorships are \$500, view event registration form for details, any other monetary amounts are accepted as a donation.

The net proceeds of this event will benefit the Shriners Hospitals for Children of Northern California, Sacramento. The proceeds provide the Hospital additional funds not forecast in their annual budget, and additional equipment where children and their family's receive world-class care at the Hospital in Sacramento.

To become a Premier sponsor, Sponsor or a Rider register online <u>www.Blackwidowspokerun.org</u> or complete the attached registration form and send a check or money order to our office by September 24, 2018.

As a \$300 sponsor, you receive a receipt for your donation, which is a charitable tax donation, a ride ticket and a t-shirt with your Name/Business listed on the back, an embroidered sponsor shirt and a meal ticket.

As a \$500 Premier sponsor, you receive a receipt for your donation, which is a charitable tax donation, a ride ticket and a t-shirt with your Logo on the back, an embroidered sponsor shirt and a meal ticket.

Additionally if you have any items, promotional or otherwise, that you would like to donate to our raffle, please mail or contact us to pick up.

The Black Widows would like to thank you in advance for your continued support and we look forward to seeing you at the 22nd Annual Black Widows Poker Run.

Sincerely,

James Dobles

Shriners Hospitals for Children®
Northern California

Jamey Ray Dobbs, President BLACK WIDOWS INC.

Tax ID# 04-3634461